executed by cancelling the Bank’s own shares amounting to the above-mentioned amount 
provided that all applicable legal conditions are met. 

The proposal entails a change to Article 2.1. of the Bank’s Articles of Association, which will 

read as follows: 

The Company’s share capital is ISK 1,420,000,000.00 one billion four hundred and twenty 
million Icelandic kronur. 

The chair read the Board’s explanatory note with the proposal. The chair then gave shareholders 

the opportunity to comment on the proposal. No questions or comments were received.  

The proposal was then put to the vote. The proposal was passed with the required majority of votes.